

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8446/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 12/12/2003 in CMWP No. 4374/1974 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, setting aside an abatement and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vinita G Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Girdhar G Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.

Nos. 1-2

Mr. Rohit N Rao, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet K Lala, Adv.

for M/S. P.S.N. & Co., Adv.

No. 12

Mr. N.S. Gahlot, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impug
ned order. The
special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Pr

akash]

Court Master

Court

Master